Canada Federal Election 2025 mQO

V2)) Of the following parties, which party's candidate are you planning to vote for as MP in your riding in the upcoming Canada federal election?

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male | Female | CENZ2(18- | MILLEN. (28 GENX (44- | GENJONES | BOOMERS* |\ |~ Ig ) ypan| Rural | Attantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta | BC LPC cPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Liberal Party 37 39 36 36 35 33 4 44 M 40 27 39 39 M 26 26 38 93 0 0
Conservative Party 30 33 28 26 32 32 30 29 29 29 36 31 19 31 36 48 30 0 93 0
Undecided, but | will vote 8 7 10 10 8 7 8 9 7 9 10 12 8 9 8 6 7 5 5 10
New Democratic Party 7 7 8 7 9 9 7 4 9 6 7 4 4 8 12 6 12 0 0 87
Undecided, not sure if | will vote 5 4 5 6 5 5 4 2 4 4 6 5 5 3 4 7 6 1 2 3
I'm not going to vote 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 9 4 2 0 0 0
Bloc Québécois 4 4 4 3 2 5 4 6 4 3 4 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Green Party 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 0 0 0
People's Party 2 2 2 5 2 3 1 0 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 173 1210 369 675 542 411 386 1094 823 440 154 564 910 160 272 323 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 154 1229 304 633 609 514 323 1133 822 409 180 600 648 237 339 379 940 766 230

AMONG: All.

V2)) [DECIDED] Of the following parties, which party's candidate are you planning to vote for as MP in your riding in the upcoming Canada federal election?

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfilsh | RIHEDNG (P3| E2NEERD || CEUICIES) otelil st Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Liberal Party 45 45 45 46 43 40 49 51 47 48 34 50 48 49 32 31 44 100 0 0
Conservative Party 36 38 35 33 39 38 35 34 34 34 46 39 23 37 45 58 35 0 100 0
New Democratic Party 9 8 10 9 i i 8 5 10 8 8 5 5 9 15 7 15 0 100
Bloc Québécois 5 4 5 4 2 6 4 7 4 4 6 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0
Green Party 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 2 4 2 5 0 [ 0
People's Party 2 2 3 6 2 3 1 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 1 0 [ 0
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 1977 1010 967 295 553 452 348 329 938 683 347 121 460 767 128 226 275 889 720 178
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 1985 998 987 241 525 501 436 282 962 687 328 142 500 547 195 282 319 878 719 202

AMONG: Decided voters.

V3)) Although you told us you haven't made up your mind about which party's candidate to vote for, you might be leaning toward a candidate.

Of the following parties, are you leaning toward voting for any of them in the upcoming Canada federal election?

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfilsh | RIHEDNG (P3| E2NEERD || CEUICIES) otelil st Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

: :a"‘ni‘:‘c'g’:o’:’t‘:‘redl‘;:;";:ﬂje“" not 43 46 4 42 47 43 44 34 40 48 34 45 35 45 55 47 44 0 0 0
Liberal Party 20 18 22 20 19 18 29 18 23 18 22 25 32 14 9 14 24 100 0
Conservative Party 17 20 14 23 17 15 5 23 18 15 18 10 6 25 14 14 22 0 100
New Democratic Party 9 1" 3 8 13 16 6 9 9 9 7 5 9 12 20 0 0 100
Bloc Québécois 5 2 1 4 14 4 3 9 0 19 0 0 0 0
People's Party 4 6 5 10 2 5 0 0
Green Party 3 2 3 3 1 5 0 5 3 1 3 2 2 3 5 0 0
WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 304 125 178 58 89 63 50 43 120 107 69 27 73 109 18 34 M 62 50 27
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 307 122 185 49 83 79 62 34 134 105 61 31 76 76 28 45 51 62 47 28

AMONG: All undecided voters ('Not voting' excluded).

VOTE_INTENTALL )) [ALL VOTERS] Party Voting Intention (DECIDED+LEANING)

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfils | RIHEDNE (P3| E2NEEED || CEUICIES) Eolelil it Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Liberal Party 42 42 4 4 39 37 46 47 45 43 32 45 45 45 29 29 42 100 0
Conservative Party 34 36 31 31 36 35 31 33 32 32 41 34 21 35 a1 52 33 0 100
New Democratic Party 9 8 10 8 10 " 9 5 10 8 8 6 5 9 15 9 14 0 [ 100
Undecided / Other 6 5 7 7 7 5 6 5 5 7 6 8 5 6 6 0 [
Bloc Québécois 5 4 5 4 2 5 4 8 4 4 6 0 19 0 0 0 [
People's Party 3 3 3 6 3 3 1 1 2 3 3 5 2 3 2 0 [
Green Party 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 2 2 0 [
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2285 1135 1150 353 642 517 399 375 1059 792 417 148 533 880 146 260 316 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2295 1120 1175 290 608 581 498 318 1097 793 390 173 576 626 223 327 370 940 766 230

AMONG: All voters (‘Not voting' excluded).

VOTE_INTENTALL )) [DECIDED/LEANING VOTERS] Party Voting Intention (DECIDED+LEANING)

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male | Female | CENZ2(18- | MILLEN. (281 GENX (44- | GENJONES | BOOMERS* |\ |5 ipan| Rural | Attantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta | BC LPC cPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Liberal Party a4 44 44 45 42 39 49 49 47 47 34 49 48 47 31 31 44 100
Conservative Party 36 38 34 33 38 37 33 34 34 34 44 37 22 37 44 55 35 0 100
New Democratic Party 10 8 1" 8 1 12 10 5 1" 9 5 10 16 9 15 0 100
Bloc Québécois 5 4 5 5 4 8 5 7 20 0 0 0
People's Party 3 3 3 6 1 1 2 3 3 2 0
Green Party 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 2 4 2 0
WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2150 1077 1073 329 599 488 376 357 1010 738 393 136 507 828 136 245 208 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2153 1066 1087 274 566 544 469 300 1040 739 366 158 545 589 206 308 347 940 766 230

AMONG: Those who are decided OR leaning toward a party (Undecided / 'Not voting' excluded).

N=2,383 eligible voters collected online.
CRIC x CR;C Weighted to 2021 Census by age, gender, and region.
~—}
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Canada Federal Election 2025

DEB1)) Did you watch any televised d te on April 16, and/or the English di
SN GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% GENZ (18- | MILLEN. (28- GEN X (44- | GEN JONES | BOOMERS+ )
9 Male Female Urban | Suburban| Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (704)

I watched only the English debate 29 31 28 32 34 26 24 27 33 29 21 32 10 37 30 36 37 30 35 37
I watched only the French debate 6 5 7 10 4 6 6 4 6 6 8 3 21 1 0 1 1 6 3 4
I watched both the English and

watched both the English an 10 12 8 14 7 8 10 14 1 1 7 9 17 10 5 4 6 1 1 6

French debates

I watched clips or recaps from a
debate, but didnt watch either 24 24 23 20 21 25 28 27 22 25 27 26 21 23 23 22 30 28 25 22
debate in full

I didnt watch any leadership debate

31 28 34 24 32 35 32 27 29 29 36 31 31 28 41 37 26 25 26 31
or clips/recaps about them
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 1997 989 1008 324 582 453 321 317 911 699 364 144 502 694 140 237 281 783 646 165
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2024 992 1032 275 554 519 413 263 953 711 343 167 537 491 203 296 330 790 654 186

AMONG: Responses collected following the second (English) debate.

DEB2)) 0 would you say performed best during the te(s) you watched?
SN GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male | Female | GE'V2 (18 | MILLEN. (281 GEN X (44-| GEN JONES | BOOMERS* | |5 pban|  Rural | Atiantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta | BC LPC cPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (704)

Pierre Poilievre 35 37 32 4 36 34 32 31 35 34 40 32 28 38 42 47 30 7 78 7
Mark Carney 32 33 31 27 34 36 32 32 34 31 28 33 32 33 38 25 36 66 3 24
They all performed equally well 1 1 1 4 8 9 17 21 1 1 9 13 16 7 9 10 10 1 8 7
Jagmeet Singh 8 8 8 12 8 8 6 5 8 7 9 12 6 9 2 5 13 4 3 54
I'm not sure 8 6 9 8 8 6 8 8 8 9 2 7 7 7 7 10 8 8 4 4
Yves-Francois Blanchet 6 4 8 9 6 7 5 3 4 6 1 4 1 5 3 3 3 5 4 4
WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 905 478 427 181 270 182 128 145 446 320 134 62 239 334 50 96 123 373 319 78
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 904 468 436 150 262 211 170 11 452 318 129 70 248 225 79 137 145 375 314 84

AMONG: Responses collected following the second (English) debate.

QCa)) How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

Public employees should not wear visible religious symbols at work

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfilsh | RIHEDNG (P3| E2NEERD || CEUICIES) otelil st Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Strongly Agree 38 40 35 26 37 39 40 43 39 36 40 0 38 0 0 0 0 28 47 20
Somewhat Agree 18 21 15 25 21 19 19 7 17 21 16 0 18 0 0 0 0 15 21 33
Indifferent / No Opinion 21 18 23 15 19 25 15 27 21 19 18 0 21 0 0 0 0 22 14 35
Somewhat Disagree 12 10 14 14 12 " 16 9 i 15 a 0 12 0 0 0 0 19 11 5
Strongly Disagree 1" 10 13 20 " 7 10 13 i 9 15 0 i 0 0 0 0 16 7 7
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 564 270 294 80 134 145 101 104 253 187 113 o 564 o 0 0 o 242 111 27
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 600 294 306 78 163 181 128 50 283 209 102 0 600 0 0 0 0 250 130 34

AMONG: Quebec respondents.

QCb )) How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

The government should not fund religious activities or organizations

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% GENZ (18- | MILLEN. (28 GEN X (44- | GEN JONES | BOOMERS+ .
O Male | Female Urban |Suburban| Rural | Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CpPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Strongly Agree 38 39 37 28 37 43 44 34 37 39 41 0 38 0 0 0 0 31 47 46
Somewhat Agree 23 27 20 13 24 23 30 24 19 29 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 28 23 18
Indifferent / No Opinion 23 20 26 32 25 23 14 24 26 20 19 0 23 0 0 0 0 22 18 19
Somewhat Disagree 9 8 10 18 6 7 8 9 10 8 8 0 9 0 0 0 0 12 8 4
Strongly Disagree 6 5 7 8 8 3 4 9 7 4 10 0 6 0 0 0 0 7 4 12
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 564 270 294 80 134 145 101 104 253 187 113 o 564 o 0 0 o 242 11 27
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 600 294 306 78 163 181 128 50 283 209 102 0 600 0 0 0 0 250 130 34

AMONG: Quebec respondents.

QCc )) How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

There should be prayers or moments of silence at events in government/public settings

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfils | RIHEDNE (P3| E2NEEED || CEUICIES) Eolelil it Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)
Strongly Agree 8 9 7 19 9 4 9 2 9 7 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 6 14 0
Somewhat Agree 14 19 10 24 13 12 12 14 17 16 6 0 14 0 0 0 0 18 18 8
Indifferent / No Opinion 28 26 29 30 28 29 17 34 24 29 30 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 19 28
Somewhat Disagree 16 14 18 15 18 13 25 12 14 19 18 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 16 10
Strongly Disagree 34 32 36 1 33 42 38 38 37 28 39 0 34 0 0 0 0 32 33 54
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 564 270 294 80 134 145 101 104 253 187 113 o 564 o 0 0 o 242 111 27
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 600 294 306 78 163 181 128 50 283 209 102 0 600 0 0 0 0 250 130 34
AMONG: Quebec respondents.
< N=2,383 eligible voters collected online.
CRIC { {CRIC Weighted to 2021 Census by age, gender, and region.
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Canada Federal Election 2025 mQO

QCd )) How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

The Quebec government should do more to ensure French is the main language spoken in public

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% GENZ (18- | MILLEN. (28 GEN X (44- | GEN JONES | BOOMERS+ .
O Male | Female Urban |Suburban| Rural | Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CpPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Strongly Agree 34 29 38 31 34 42 34 25 38 28 38 0 34 0 0 0 0 24 32 18
Somewhat Agree 22 28 18 24 27 22 30 10 21 25 23 0 22 0 0 0 0 23 25 29
Indifferent / No Opinion 18 20 17 25 21 13 12 24 18 17 19 0 18 0 0 0 0 19 16 31
Somewhat Disagree 10 10 10 10 7 6 a 18 9 12 7 0 10 0 0 0 0 16 8 9
Strongly Disagree 15 13 17 1 1" 17 13 23 15 18 13 0 15 0 0 0 0 18 19 14
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 564 270 294 80 134 145 101 104 253 187 113 o 564 o 0 0 o 242 11 27
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 600 294 306 78 163 181 128 50 283 209 102 0 600 0 0 0 0 250 130 34

AMONG: Quebec respondents.

QCe )) How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

Businesses in Quebec should be required to serve customers in French when requested

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfils | RIHEDNE (P3| E2NEEED || CEUICIES) Eolelil it Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)
Strongly Agree 49 48 50 47 47 52 55 45 52 42 57 0 49 0 0 0 0 41 58 44
Somewhat Agree 29 33 25 37 29 24 30 29 30 32 25 0 29 0 0 0 0 39 26 37
Indifferent / No Opinion 10 10 10 1 9 " 7 12 8 12 7 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 6 9
Somewhat Disagree 7 7 6 3 10 6 4 8 7 8 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 8 4
Strongly Disagree 5 2 8 2 5 8 3 6 3 6 8 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 2 5
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 564 270 294 80 134 145 101 104 253 187 113 o 564 o 0 0 o 242 111 27
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 600 294 306 78 163 181 128 50 283 209 102 0 600 0 0 0 0 250 130 34

AMONG: Quebec respondents.

QCf)) How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

Itis acceptable for government services in Quebec to be offered only in English in some regions

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% GENZ (18- | MILLEN. (28 GEN X (44- | GEN JONES | BOOMERS+ .
O Male | Female Urban |Suburban| Rural | Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CpPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Strongly Agree 13 13 12 12 13 14 7 15 18 10 6 0 13 0 0 0 0 16 12 9
Somewhat Agree 13 17 8 19 14 13 1 8 13 15 9 0 13 0 0 0 0 17 13 1
Indifferent / No Opinion 16 16 16 21 16 15 7 21 14 14 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 12 14 17
Somewhat Disagree 24 27 21 25 22 14 39 23 24 25 23 0 24 0 0 0 0 25 25 41
Strongly Disagree 35 27 43 23 35 43 35 34 31 36 47 0 35 0 0 0 0 30 36 22
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 564 270 294 80 134 145 101 104 253 187 113 o 564 o 0 0 o 242 11 27
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 600 294 306 78 163 181 128 50 283 209 102 0 600 0 0 0 0 250 130 34

AMONG: Quebec respondents.

NOa )) How much do you support or oppose the following?

Increasing Canada’s military presence in the Arctic to protect national sovereignty

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfilsh | RIHEDNG (P3| E2NEERD || CEUICIES) otelil st Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Completely Support 37 4 33 24 29 38 47 51 36 36 41 37 37 36 36 41 37 40 M 34
Somewhat Support 34 35 32 33 35 31 33 35 35 34 30 38 35 33 32 31 34 37 34 25
Indifferent / No Opinion 22 18 27 31 27 24 14 12 21 22 23 16 22 23 26 21 22 16 20 25
Somewhat Oppose 5 4 5 9 5 4 4 2 5 5 2 6 5 4 3 4 6 5 3 10
Completely Oppose 2 2 3 3 4 3 1 0 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 6
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1173 1210 369 675 542 411 386 1094 823 440 154 564 910 160 272 323 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1154 1229 304 633 609 514 323 1133 822 409 180 600 648 237 339 379 940 766 230

AMONG: All.

NOb )) How much do you support or oppose the following?

Increasing federal government investment in infrastructure and essential services in northern Canada

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male | Female | CENZ2(18- | MILLEN. (28 GENX (44- | GENJONES | BOOMERS* |\ |~ Ig ) ipan| Rural | Attantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta | BC LPC cPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)
Completely Support 33 37 30 25 34 32 36 40 36 31 30 28 30 37 30 30 38 40 31 40
Somewhat Support 40 41 39 36 41 44 40 39 40 41 42 43 44 35 43 47 39 M M 37
Indifferent / No Opinion 22 18 26 34 21 19 20 19 20 24 23 26 21 24 24 19 20 17 23 17
Somewhat Oppose 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 3 4
Completely Oppose 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1173 1210 369 675 542 411 386 1094 823 440 154 564 910 160 272 323 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1154 1229 304 633 609 514 323 1133 822 409 180 600 648 237 339 379 940 766 230
AMONG: All.
7 N=2,383 eligible voters collected online.
CRIC i CRIC Weighted to 2021 Census by age, gender, and region.
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Canada Federal Election 2025 mQO

NOc )) How much do you support or oppose the following?

Encouraging mining and resource extraction in the North to support economic development

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfilsh | RIHEDNG (P3| E2NEERD || CEUICIES) otelil st Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Completely Support 32 37 27 27 29 33 35 37 30 31 36 30 31 31 31 39 31 27 42 25
Somewhat Support 38 40 37 32 37 37 42 46 42 36 35 35 a1 39 34 34 38 44 40 30
Indifferent / No Opinion 22 18 26 30 25 23 16 13 21 22 22 29 20 22 27 19 21 21 16 25
Somewhat Oppose 5 4 7 9 6 5 5 3 5 6 5 4 6 5 5 6 7 6 2 i
Completely Oppose 2 1 4 3 4 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 [ 8
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1173 1210 369 675 542 411 386 1094 823 440 154 564 910 160 272 323 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1154 1229 304 633 609 514 323 1133 822 409 180 600 648 237 339 379 940 766 230

AMONG: All.

NOd )) How much do you support or oppose the following?

Prioritizing environmental protection in the North, even if it limits some resource projects

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male | Female | CENZ2(18- | MILLEN. (28 GENX (44 | GENJONES | BOOMERS* |\ |5 ipan| Rural | Attantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta | BC LPC cPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (704)

Completely Support 24 25 24 31 23 21 24 25 26 23 24 20 25 26 21 20 26 30 15 32
Somewhat Support 36 35 36 34 37 37 34 37 38 35 34 38 35 37 40 35 33 42 32 39
Indifferent / No Opinion 26 23 30 27 29 26 26 24 24 28 27 28 25 27 28 27 26 22 29 23
Somewhat Oppose 9 1 7 6 7 10 1 1 8 10 9 7 12 7 8 9 10 5 14 5
Completely Oppose 5 6 3 2 4 7 6 4 4 4 7 6 4 4 4 8 5 1 10 1
WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 173 1210 369 675 542 411 386 1094 823 440 154 564 910 160 272 323 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 154 1229 304 633 609 514 323 1133 822 409 180 600 648 237 339 379 940 766 230

AMONG: All.

NOe )) How much do you support or oppose the following?

Ensuring Indigenous communities have a leading role in decisions about northern development

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
% Male Female (ellealfilsh | RIHEDNG (P3| E2NEERD || CEUICIES) otelil st Urban | Suburban Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario = MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (70+)

Completely Support 34 32 36 34 36 36 32 31 37 32 32 28 33 a1 31 25 30 41 22 51
Somewhat Support 33 35 31 33 32 28 37 38 34 32 32 35 33 31 37 35 34 35 36 29
Indifferent / No Opinion 24 23 26 26 24 27 22 24 23 25 25 31 25 22 21 29 25 17 31 16
Somewhat Oppose 5 6 4 4 6 5 6 4 4 6 5 4 5 3 7 8 6 4 6 3
Completely Oppose 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 5 2 6 2
'WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1173 1210 369 675 542 411 386 1094 823 440 154 564 910 160 272 323 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1154 1229 304 633 609 514 323 1133 822 409 180 600 648 237 339 379 940 766 230

AMONG: All.

PREF_PM )) Overall, who do you most prefer to be Prime Minister of Canada?

OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
T GENZ (18- | MILLEN. (28- GEN X (44- | GEN JONES | BOOMERS+ )
9 Male Female Urban | Suburban| Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (704)
Mark Carney (Liberal Party) 43 45 40 39 37 40 50 51 46 43 35 44 45 45 32 30 46 91 4 24
Pierre Poilievre (Conservative Party) 32 35 29 32 35 34 29 26 30 32 38 32 21 33 37 49 32 2 87 4
Not sure / No opinion 12 9 14 10 12 1 10 14 10 12 12 15 14 10 13 13 9 2 6 8
Jagmeet Singh (New Democratic 8 7 10 1 1 8 7 3 10 8 7 5 5 9 15 7 10 4 2 62
Party)
Yves-Frangois Blanchet (Bl
ves-Frangois Blanchet (Bloc 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 4 3 2 4 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Québécois)
Another partys leader 3 2 3 5 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 2
WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1173 1210 369 675 542 a1 386 1094 823 440 154 564 910 160 272 323 950 770 206
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2383 1154 1229 304 633 609 514 323 1133 822 409 180 600 648 237 339 379 940 766 230
AMONG: All.
PREF_PM)) [DECIDED] Overall, who do you most prefer to be Prime Minister of Canada?
OVERALL GENDER GENERATION (AGE CATEGORIES) COMMUNITY TYPE CAD REGION VOTE INTENT
T GENZ (18- | MILLEN. (28- GEN X (44- | GEN JONES | BOOMERS+ )
9 Male Female Urban | Suburban| Rural Atlantic | Quebec | Ontario | MB/SK | Alberta BC LPC CPC NDP
27) 43) 59) (60-69) (704)
Mark Carney (Liberal Party) 48 49 47 44 42 46 55 60 51 49 40 52 52 50 37 35 51 93 4 26
Pierre Poilievre (Conservative Party) 36 38 34 35 40 38 33 30 33 36 43 37 25 36 42 56 35 2 93 4
Jagmeet Singh (New Democratic 10 7 12 13 13 9 7 4 1 9 8 6 6 10 17 8 12 2 2 67
Party)
Yves-Francois Blanchet
ves-Frangois Blanchet (Bloc 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 5 3 3 4 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Québécois)
Another partys leader 3 2 4 5 2 3 3 1 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 2
WEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2108 1069 1039 331 592 482 371 332 987 722 388 130 485 822 140 238 293 928 721 188
UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE SIZE (#) 2108 1055 1053 269 555 538 460 286 1019 722 360 153 525 584 207 298 341 914 725 214

AMONG: Decideds.

N=2,383 eligible voters collected online.

CRIC Weighted to 2021 Census by age, gender, and region.
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